1207 Cambridge Rd. * Coshocton OH 43812 * PH: (740) 622-1901 * FX: (740) 623-5803 * www.coshoctoncityschools.com

November 1, 2021

To: Dr. Jere Butcher

Mr. Phil Hunt

Mr. Sam Bennett

Mr. Steve Clark

Mr. Tad Johnson

Mr. Michael McKee – CCEA

Mrs. Pam Thomas-OAPSE

Coshocton Tribune

The Coshocton County Beacon

WTNS Coshocton Broadcasting Co.

Dr. David Hire

Mrs. Kaitlyn Ashbrook

Mr. Grant Fauver

RE: SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 121.22 of the Revised Code, notice is hereby given that the Coshocton City Board of Education, Coshocton County, Ohio, will meet in a special meeting on **Tuesday, the 2nd day of November, 2021 at 5:15 p.m.** at the Board of Education Administrative Center, 1207
Cambridge Rd., for the purpose of: to vote on the agreement between the Coshocton City Schools Board of Education and the Coshocton City Education Association (CCEA)/OEA/NEA.

There will be no public participation and this meeting will not be broadcasted.

Upon request to the central office, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.

This notice given this 1st day of November 2021 at 1:10 p.m.

Respectfully,

Mary T. Eyerman Treasurer/CFO

Coshocton City Schools

Mary S. Exernar